
 
   

 

2024 Go Sunny Solar  

Womens State League SA Fixtures  
 

  All fixtures are subject to change  

* Double headers with Mens NPL/SL  

Date Time (Snr/Res) Home Away Venue 

ROUND 1 (A League Women’s 16 March – AUFC v Brisbane Roar, 2.00pm – Marden Sports Complex) 

Sunday 17 March  3:15pm / 1:00pm Adelaide Jaguars Campbelltown City West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Sunday 17 March 1:00pm / 3:15pm Modbury Jets Croydon FC Smith Partners Stadium 

Sunday 17 March 3:15pm / 1:00pm Western Strikers South Adelaide Carnegie Reserve 

Saturday 16 March  7:30pm / 5:15pm Modbury Vista Fulham United Newspot Stadium 

Friday 15 March  8:15pm / 6:15pm Cove FC  Elizabeth Grove Southern Soccer Facility 

ROUND 2  
Friday 22 March   8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC Modbury Vista Southern Soccer Facility 

Saturday 23 March 5:15pm/ SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * Western Strikers West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 

Saturday 23 March 5:15pm / 3:00pm South Adelaide * Modbury Jets O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Sunday 24 March 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC  Adelaide Jaguars Regency Park  

Friday 22 March 8:15pm/ SUN 3:15pm Campbelltown City Elizabeth Grove Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

29-31 March (Easter Weekend) WNPL & WSL CUP ROUND  

ROUND 3   
Friday 5 April  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars South Adelaide West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Friday 5 April 6:15pm / 8:15pm Modbury Jets  Fulham United Smith Partners Stadium 

Saturday 6 April 12:45pm / 10:30am Western Strikers * Cove FC Regency Oval 

Saturday 6 April 3:15pm / 12:45pm Modbury Vista * Elizabeth Grove Newspot Stadium 

Friday 5 April 8:15pm/ SUN 3:15pm Campbelltown City Croydon FC Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

ROUND 4 (A League Men’s 12 April – AUFC v Macarthur, 7.15pm – Coopers) 

Friday 12 April  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC Modbury Jets Southern Soccer Facility 

Sunday 14 April 3:00pm/ 1:00pm Fulham United Adelaide Jaguars Collins Reserve 

Friday 12 April 8:15pm / 6:15pm South Adelaide Croydon FC O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Saturday 13 April 3:15pm / 1:00pm Modbury Vista Campbelltown City Newspot Stadium 

Saturday 13 April 7:30pm/ 5:30pm Elizabeth Grove Western Strikers Dauntsey Reserve 
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ROUND 5 

Friday 19 April  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Cove FC West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Sunday 21 April 5:00pm / SAT 3:00pm Modbury Jets  Elizabeth Grove Smith Partners Stadium 

Friday 19 April  7:45pm / SUN 1:00pm Western Strikers Modbury Vista Carnegie Reserve 

Sunday 21 April 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC  Fulham United Regency Park 

Friday 19 April 8:15pm/ SAT 5:15pm Campbelltown City * South Adelaide Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

26 – 28 April – WNPL & WSL CUP ROUND  

ROUND 6 (Orthodox Easter) 

Friday 3 May 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC * Croydon FC Southern Soccer Facility 

Saturday 4 May 5:15pm/ SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * South Adelaide West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 

Friday 3 May 7:45pm / SUN 1:00pm Western Strikers Campbelltown City Carnegie Reserve 

Saturday 4 May 5:30pm / 1:15pm Modbury Vista * Modbury Jets Newspot Stadium 

Friday 3 May 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Elizabeth Grove West Beach Parks Football Centre 

ROUND 7 

Friday 10 May 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Modbury Vista West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Friday 10 May 6:15pm / 8:15pm Modbury Jets Western Strikers Smith Partners Stadium 

Saturday 11 May 5:15pm / 3:00pm South Adelaide * Cove FC O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Sunday 12 May 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC Elizabeth Grove Regency Park 

Saturday 11 May 5:15pm / FRI 8:15PM Campbelltown City * Fulham United Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

ROUND 8 

Friday 17 May 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC Fulham United Southern Soccer Facility 

Sunday 19 May 5:00pm / SAT 3:00pm Modbury Jets  Campbelltown City Smith Partners Stadium 

Friday 17 May 7:45pm / SUN 1:00pm Western Strikers Adelaide Jaguars Carnegie Reserve 

Saturday 18 May 3:15pm / 12:45pm Modbury Vista * Croydon FC Newspot Stadium 

Friday 17 May 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove South Adelaide Dauntsey Reserve 
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24-26 MAY - WNPL & WSL CUP QUARTER FINAL 

ROUND 9 

Friday 31 May  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Modbury Jets West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Sunday 2 June  3:00pm / 1:00pm Fulham United  Elizabeth Grove Collins Reserve 

Friday 31 May  8:15pm/ 6:15pm South Adelaide  Modbury Vista O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Saturday 1 June  12:45pm / 10:30am Western Strikers * Croydon FC Croydon Park 

Friday 31 May  8:15pm/ 6.15pm Cove FC Campbelltown City  Southern Soccer Facility 

ROUND 10 (Kings Birthday Weekend) 
Friday 7 June 8:15pm/ SUN 3:15pm Campbelltown City Adelaide Jaguars Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

Sunday 9 June 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC  Modbury Jets Regency Park 

Saturday 8 June 5:15pm / 3:00pm South Adelaide * Western Strikers O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Saturday 8 June 5:15pm / SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * Modbury Vista West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 

Friday 7 June 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Cove FC  Dauntsey Reserve 

ROUND 11 

Saturday 15 June 3:15pm / 1:00pm Modbury Vista Cove FC Newspot Stadium 

Saturday 15 June 12:45pm / 10:30am Western Strikers * Fulham United Regency Oval 

Sunday 16 June 5:00pm / SAT 3:00pm Modbury Jets  South Adelaide Smith Partners Stadium 

Friday 14 June 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Croydon FC West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Friday 14 June 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Campbelltown City Dauntsey Reserve 

21 - 23 JUNE – WNPL & WSL CUP SEMI FINAL 

ROUND 12 
Friday 28 June 8:15pm/ 6:15pm South Adelaide Adelaide Jaguars O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Sunday 30 June 3:00pm / 1:00pm Fulham United Modbury Jets Collins Reserve 

Friday 28 June 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC * Western Strikers Southern Soccer Facility 

Friday 28 June 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Modbury Vista  Dauntsey Reserve 

Sunday 30 June 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC  Campbelltown City Regency Park 
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ROUND 13 

Friday 5 July 6:15pm / 8:15pm Modbury Jets Cove FC Smith Partners Stadium 

Friday 5 July 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Fulham United West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Sunday 7 July 3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC South Adelaide Regency Park 

Friday 5 July 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Campbelltown City Modbury Vista Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

Saturday 6 July 3:00pm / 12:45pm Western Strikers Elizabeth Grove Carnegie Reserve 

ROUND 14  
Friday 12 July  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC  Adelaide Jaguars Southern Soccer Facility 

Friday 12 July 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Modbury Jets Dauntsey Reserve 

Saturday 13 July 3:15pm / 12:45pm Modbury Vista * Western Strikers Newspot Stadium 

Saturday 13 July 5:15pm / SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * Croydon FC West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 

Saturday 13 July 5:15pm / 3:00pm South Adelaide * Campbelltown City O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

ROUND 15 

Sunday 21 July  TBC / TBC Croydon FC  Cove FC Regency Park  

Friday 19 July  8:15pm/ 6:15pm South Adelaide Fulham United O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

Saturday 20 July 5:15pm / FRI 8.15pm Campbelltown City * Western Strikers Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

Friday 19 July  6:15pm / 8:15pm Modbury Jets  Modbury Vista Smith Partners Stadium 

Friday 19 July  8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Adelaide Jaguars Dauntsey Reserve 

26 – 28 JULY - WNPL & WSL CUP FINAL 

ROUND 16 

Saturday 3 August 3:15pm / 12:45pm Modbury Vista * Adelaide Jaguars Newspot Stadium 

Sunday 4 August 3:00pm / 12:45pm Western Strikers Modbury Jets Carnegie Reserve 

Friday 2 August 8:15pm/ 6:15pm Cove FC South Adelaide Southern Soccer Facility 

Friday 2 August 8:30pm/ 6:30pm Elizabeth Grove Croydon FC Dauntsey Reserve 

Saturday 3 August 5:15pm / SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * Campbelltown City West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 
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ROUND 17 

Saturday 10 August  5:15pm / SUN 1:00pm Fulham United * Cove FC West Beach Parks Football Centre/ Collins Reserve 

Saturday 10 August  5:15pm/ 3:00pm Campbelltown City * Modbury Jets Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

Friday 9 August  8:15pm/ 6:15pm Adelaide Jaguars Western Strikers West Beach Parks Football Centre 

Sunday 11 August  3:15pm / 1:00pm Croydon FC Modbury Vista Regency Park 

Saturday 10 August  5:15pm/ 3:00pm South Adelaide * Elizabeth Grove O’Sullivans Beach Sports and Community Centre 

ROUND 18 

Sunday 18 August  3:00pm/ 1:00pm Modbury Jets Adelaide Jaguars Smith Partners Stadium 

Sunday 18 August 3:00pm/ 1:00pm Elizabeth Grove Fulham United Dauntsey Reserve 

Sunday 18 August 3:00pm/ 1:00pm Modbury Vista South Adelaide  Newspot Stadium 

Sunday 18 August 3:00pm/ 1:00pm Croydon FC Western Strikers Regency Park 

Sunday 18 August 3:00pm/ 1:00pm Campbelltown City Cove FC Steve Woodcock Sports Centre 

23 – 25 AUGUST - PROMOTIONAL PLAY OFF  

 


